

RE LOAD



TOM TAILOR GROUP

INTERIM STATEMENT
AS AT 31 MARCH 2016

KEY FIGURES TOM TAILOR GROUP

EUR million	Q1 2016	Q1 2015	Change relative
Revenue	218.9	215.7	1.5%
TOM TAILOR Retail	63.9	58.9	8.4%
TOM TAILOR Wholesale	87.3	84.5	3.3%
BONITA	67.8	72.4	-6.3%
Share of revenue (in %)			
TOM TAILOR Retail	29.2	27.3	
TOM TAILOR Wholesale	39.9	39.2	
BONITA	31.0	33.5	
Gross profit	116.3	119.3	-2.5%
Gross profit margin (in %)	53.1	55.3	
Recurring EBITDA	8.1	9.1	-10.8%
Recurring EBITDA margin (in %)	3.7	4.2	
Non-recurring items	1.8	1.3	42.9%
EBITDA	6.3	7.8	-19.5%
EBITDA margin (in %)	2.9	3.6	
Recurring EBIT	-1.8	-0.6	-232.6%
Recurring EBIT margin (in %)	-0.8	-0.3	
Non-recurring items (net of imputed tax effects)	4.1	3.6	15.2%
EBIT	-5.9	-4.1	-44.4%
EBIT margin (in %)	-2.7	-1.9	
Recurring net income for the period	-5.8	-4.0	-44.4%
Recurring earnings per share (in EUR)	-0.26	-0.19	-38.4%
Non-recurring items (including imputed tax effects)	3.0	2.9	3.0%
Net income for the period	-8.8	-6.9	-26.9%
Earnings per share (in EUR)	-0.38	-0.30	-25.1%
Cash generated from in operations	-20.0	-8.3	-141.3%
Cash flows from investing activities	-2.1	-7.4	71.8%
Free cash flow	-25.3	-17.4	-45.6%
	31.03.2016	31.03.2015	
Total assets	794.2	801.6	-0.9%
Equity	203.4	237.4	-14.3%
Equity ratio (in %)	25.6	29.6	
Cash funds	35.9	33.4	7.3%
Financial liabilities	282.3	265.4	6.3%
Net debt	246.4	232.0	6.2%
Gearing (in %)	121.1	97.7	
Employees (reporting date)	6,933	6,537	6.1%
TOM TAILOR Wholesale	830	777	6.8%
TOM TAILOR Retail	2,174	1,852	17.4%
BONITA	3,929	3,908	0.5%

General note: Due to the presentation of rounded figures, some totals might deviate from the sum total of the respective individual items.

CEO'S STATEMENT

Dear Shareholders and Friends of Tom Tailor,

Today I would like to present to you the TOM TAILOR GROUP's most recent performance figures in a new format – the interim statement. We have incorporated the latest standards for quarterly financial reporting into this publication. Going forward, TOM TAILOR will present a clear overview of key figures and developments in this format in the first and third quarters.

The textile industry finds itself in a period of rapid structural change that is expressed in growing market volatility and marked by increased digitalisation. Customer expectations and purchasing habits are changing fundamentally. More and more factors are having an effect on consumers and influencing their purchasing decisions significantly.

The beginning of 2016 was challenging for the fashion industry. Although we were able to increase revenue slightly by 1.5% to EUR 218.9 million, recurring EBITDA declined from EUR 9.1 million to EUR 8.1 million.

We are addressing these major challenges and pivotal developments with our POLE POSITION and CORE projects. Our efforts include implementing strict cost management and focusing on carefully chosen marketing activities as well as investing in our products to increase footfall in our own retail stores. Implementing the cost reduction measures we have identified is expected to save TOM TAILOR some EUR 20 million with a full-year effect in 2018.

Digitalisation is at the core of the TOM TAILOR GROUP's strategy. Looking forward to the future, we are expanding our business processes and integrating marketing and sales in the digital world. We want to offer customers a 360° brand experience and comprehensive customer service – online and offline, across all channels. Moreover, we are planning a television campaign for the TOM TAILOR brand in the second half of the year.

Transformation will be the key word in 2016. And we will accept this challenge with passion, a strong team and confidence that we will be able to steer the TOM TAILOR GROUP back onto a path of profitable growth. The foundation for our efforts will be updated products, increased process efficiency and improved competitiveness.

Yours sincerely,



Dieter Holzer
CEO

Hamburg, May 2016

SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

MAJOR SHAREHOLDER INCREASES INTEREST TO 29.47%

On 4 February 2016 major shareholder Fosun International Limited (China) increased its equity interest in TOM TAILOR Holding AG from 24.97% to 29.47%. This move underscores Fosun's strategic interest in the TOM TAILOR GROUP.

TOM TAILOR GROUP CONTINUES DIGITALISATION DRIVE

On 22 March 2016 the TOM TAILOR GROUP expanded its range of services for customers, introducing "click & collect" at 145 stores in Germany. This service allows customers to place orders online at tom-tailor.de and conveniently pick them up at a selected local store. When collecting their orders, customers can also receive assistance in the store.

On 15 March 2016, the TOM TAILOR GROUP stepped up its partnership with Zalando. A broader selection of the Group's products is now showcased in a new TOM TAILOR-branded shop on zalando.de along with inspiration on how to wear the collection. The TOM TAILOR, TOM TAILOR Denim and TOM TAILOR CONTEMPORARY WOMEN brand worlds are presented in each brand's specific look and feel. The content and design of the branded shop are provided by TOM TAILOR and integrated into zalando.de. In the future the Group will handle delivery of the goods to end customers from its own warehouse and will also be responsible for refilling.

In addition, the TOM TAILOR GROUP opened its first TOM TAILOR online shop on the Chinese e-commerce portal JD.com Inc. on 3 March 2016. JD.com is among China's largest online direct sales companies. The TOM TAILOR, TOM TAILOR Denim and TOM TAILOR CONTEMPORARY WOMEN lines are sold through the TOM TAILOR e-shop. The benefits to the TOM TAILOR GROUP include JD.com's brand marketing, payment transactions, logistics, customer service and after-sales support.

THOMAS DRESSENDÖRFER APPOINTED NEW CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER (CFO)

The Supervisory Board of TOM TAILOR Holding AG has appointed Thomas Dressendörfer (58) CFO of the Company with effect from 1 July 2016. As CFO, he will be responsible for finance, controlling, investor relations, human resources and legal affairs. Thomas Dressendörfer succeeds Dr Alex Rebien, who is leaving the Company by mutual agreement as at 30 June 2016. Dr Rebien has served as CFO of TOM TAILOR Holding AG since 2005.

STATEMENT ON ECONOMIC POSITION

TOM TAILOR GROUP STARTS 2016 FINANCIAL YEAR WITH SLIGHT GROWTH IN REVENUE

- Consolidated revenue up 1.5% to EUR 218.9 million
- TOM TAILOR brand remains revenue driver: +8.4% in the retail and +3.3% in the wholesale business
- Recurring Group EBITDA at EUR 8.1 million
- Digitalisation process continued successfully
- Guidance confirmed

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE UP 1.5%

The TOM TAILOR GROUP grew revenue by a total of 1.5% year-on-year to EUR 218.9 million in the first three months of financial year 2016 (2015: EUR 215.7 million). This increase is due primarily to the positive trend in the TOM TAILOR Retail and Wholesale segments. Driven by expansion, the TOM TAILOR Retail segment's revenue grew by 8.4% to EUR 63.9 million (2015: EUR 58.9 million). The revenue of the TOM TAILOR Wholesale segment increased by 3.3% to EUR 87.3 million during the same period (2015: EUR 84.5 million). Revenue of the BONITA segment, in contrast, fell by 6.3% to EUR 67.8 million in the first quarter of 2016 (2015: EUR 72.4 million).

Revenue by Segment

EUR million	Q1 2016	Q1 2015	Change in %
TOM TAILOR Wholesale	87.3	84.5	3.3
TOM TAILOR Retail	63.9	58.9	8.4
BONITA	67.8	72.4	-6.3
TOM TAILOR GROUP	218.9	215.7	1.5

Revenue by Region

EUR million	Q1 2016	Q1 2015	Change in %
Germany	136.2	138.3	-1.6
International markets	82.8	77.4	6.9
TOM TAILOR GROUP	218.9	215.7	1.5

OTHER OPERATING INCOME ROSE TO EUR 13.5 MILLION

Other operating income was up from EUR 10.0 million in the prior-year quarter to EUR 13.5 million in the first quarter of 2016. This increase was mainly due to higher foreign exchange gains from currency translation, which rose by EUR 2.9 million to EUR 6.2 million year-on-year (2015: EUR 3.3 million). Another material item in other operating income is royalties, which were up around 3% to EUR 2.0 million as against the prior-year quarter (2015: EUR 1.9 million). This item also includes income of EUR 1.0 million from subletting space leased by the Group (2015: EUR 1.1 million).

GROSS MARGIN DOWN 2.2 PERCENTAGE POINTS TO 53.1%

The cost of materials rose by 6.4% during the period under review to EUR 102.7 million (2015: EUR 96.5 million). Despite the growth in revenue, gross profit decreased by EUR 3.0 million in absolute terms to EUR 116.3 million in the reporting period (2015: EUR 119.3 million). Compared with the prior-year quarter, the gross margin thus declined from 55.3% to 53.1% in the first quarter of 2016.

PERSONNEL EXPENSE TO REVENUE RATIO ALMOST STABLE AT 23.3%

Personnel expenses rose slightly by 2.0% to EUR 51.0 million in the first three months of 2016, due mainly to store expansions (2015: EUR 50.0 million). The personnel expense to revenue ratio remained almost stable at 23.3% year-on-year (2015: 23.2%).

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES INCREASED BY 1.4%

Other operating expenses rose by 1.4% over the prior-year period to EUR 72.4 million (2015: EUR 71.4 million). The main reason for this increase was the rise in rental expenses, which grew by 4.4% due to expansions.

The key items in other operating expenses were rent of EUR 33.1 million (2015: EUR 31.7 million), logistics costs for order picking of EUR 6.0 million (2015: EUR 6.3 million), marketing expenses of EUR 6.3 million (2015: EUR 6.3 million) and freight costs of EUR 3.0 million (2015: EUR 2.8 million).

RECURRING EBITDA DOWN EUR 1.0 MILLION FROM PREVIOUS YEAR

Recurring Earnings before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and Amortisation (EBITDA)

EUR million	Q1 2016	Q1 2015	Change in %
Recurring EBITDA	8,1	9,1	-10,8
Recurring EBITDA margin (in %)	3,7	4,2	—

Recurring earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortisation (recurring EBITDA) fell by EUR 1.0 million to EUR 8.1 million in the first quarter of 2016 (2015: EUR 9.1 million). The decrease compared with the prior-year quarter was due mainly to the declining gross profit.

Reported EBITDA was down EUR 1.5 million year-on-year to EUR 6.3 million in the first three months of the reporting year (2015: EUR 7.8 million). One-off expenses in the first quarter of 2016 totalled EUR 1.8 million, up EUR 0.5 million on the prior-year quarter (2015: EUR 1.3 million). The one-off expenses were mainly related to the CORE cost-cutting and efficiency programme and comprised personnel and consulting expenses.

DEPRECIATION AND AMORTISATION UP EUR 0.3 MILLION

Depreciation and amortisation increased by EUR 0.3 million in the first quarter of 2016 to EUR 12.2 million (2015: EUR 11.9 million). Depreciation and amortisation in the reporting period contrasted with capital expenditure of EUR 6.1 million (2015: EUR 7.6 million).

The increase in depreciation and amortisation is primarily attributable to the TOM TAILOR Retail segment, in which this item rose by 22.5% year-on-year in the first quarter of 2016 as a result of the strong expansion carried out in the 2015 financial year.

FINANCIAL RESULT IMPROVED BY 6.2%

The financial result in the first quarter of 2016 amounted to EUR -3.3 million, an improvement of 6.2% from the prior-year quarter (2015: EUR -3.5 million). The improvement is attributable mainly to a decrease in the average interest rate.

SEGMENT REPORTING

REVENUE IN TOM TAILOR RETAIL SEGMENT UP 8.4%

TOM TAILOR Retail Segment – Key Data

	Q1 2016	Q1 2015
Revenue (EUR million)	63.9	58.9
Growth (in %)	8.4	-0.6
on a like-for-like basis (in %)	-2.0	-4.6
Number of stores	465	388
Recurring EBITDA (EUR million)	-1.7	-1.3
Recurring EBITDA margin (in %)	-2.7	-2.1

The TOM TAILOR Retail segment lifted revenue by 8.4% in the first quarter of 2016 to EUR 63.9 million (2015: EUR 58.9 million). The growth is due mainly to the expansion of retail stores. Compared with 31 March 2015 and 31 December 2015, the number of stores rose by 77 and five, respectively, to 465. On a like-for-like basis (i.e. excluding expansion), revenue in the TOM TAILOR Retail segment was down by 2.0% as against the prior-year period in the first quarter of 2016 (2015: -4.6%) and thus was unable to decouple from the general industry trend.

E-commerce revenue fell by 4.4% to EUR 10.3 million in the first quarter of 2016, mainly as a result of weak sales in January (2015: EUR 10.7 million).

Recurring EBITDA in the TOM TAILOR Retail segment decreased by EUR 0.4 million to EUR -1.7 million in the first three months of 2016 (2015: EUR -1.3 million). This was mainly due to the increase in personnel and rent expenses in the course of adding further space. The gross margin declined to 52.9% in the first quarter of 2016 (2015: 56.0%).

LIKE-FOR-LIKE REVENUE DOWN 5.3% IN THE BONITA SEGMENT

BONITA Segment – Key Data

	Q1 2016	Q1 2015
Revenue (EUR million)	67.8	72.4
Growth (in %)	-6.3	5.8
on a like-for-like basis (in %)	-5.3	7.4
Number of stores	1,022	1,014
Recurring EBITDA (EUR million)	-1.6	0.2
Recurring EBITDA margin (in %)	-2.3	0.2

In the first quarter of 2016, BONITA contributed EUR 67.8 million to consolidated revenue (2015: EUR 72.4 million). On the whole, revenue fell by 6.3% as against the prior-year period, mainly as a result of weak sales in January. On a like-for-like basis (i.e. excluding expansion), revenue decreased by 5.3% year-on-year in the period under review (2015: +7.4%). The total number of stores was 1,022 as at 31 March 2016.

Recurring EBITDA declined to EUR -1.6 million in the first quarter of 2016, mainly due to lower gross profit in absolute terms (2015: EUR 0.2 million). The gross margin, in contrast, was up 0.6 percentage points to 66.2% in the first quarter of 2016 (2015: 65.6%).

TOM TAILOR WHOLESALE SEGMENT INCREASED REVENUE BY 3.3%

TOM TAILOR Wholesale Segment – Key Data

	Q1 2016	Q1 2015
Revenue (EUR million)	87.3	84.5
Growth (in %)	3.3	4.2
Number of shop-in-shops	3,134	2,722
Number of franchise stores	202	206
Recurring EBITDA (EUR million)	11.4	10.2
Recurring EBITDA margin (in %)	13.1	12.1

The revenue of the TOM TAILOR Wholesale segment increased by 3.3% in the first three months of 2016 to EUR 87.3 million (2015: EUR 84.5 million). Since 31 December 2015, TOM TAILOR has further increased the number of its shop-in-shops by 178, from 2,956 to a total of 3,134. The number of franchise stores fell by one to 202 compared with 31 December 2015.

Recurring EBITDA was EUR 11.4 million in the first three months of 2016, an improvement of EUR 1.2 million compared with the prior-year level (2015: EUR 10.2 million). The increase in due primarily to higher other operating income and lower administrative expenses.

NET ASSETS

NET WORKING CAPITAL UP EUR 20.5 MILLION

Net working capital rose by EUR 20.5 million to EUR 95.5 million as at 31 March 2016 (31 December 2015: EUR 75.0 million). The increase is primarily the result of higher inventories and lower trade payables. Compared with 31 December 2015, inventories rose by EUR 5.8 million to EUR 200.3 million as at 31 March 2016 (31 December 2015: EUR 194.5 million). This was mainly due the higher number of stores and an increase in the outlet business. Trade payables fell by EUR 11.1 million to EUR 157.7 million compared with 31 December 2015 (31 December 2015: EUR 168.8 million). Trade receivables rose by EUR 3.7 million to EUR 52.9 million compared with 31 December 2015 (31 December 2015: EUR 49.2 million).

Net working capital in the reporting period rose by EUR 7.0 million year-on-year (31 March 2015: EUR 88.5 million).

EQUITY RATIO DECREASED TO 25.6%

Equity fell to EUR 203.4 million in the first quarter of 2016 due to the net loss for the period and the decrease in other comprehensive income (31 December 2015: EUR 225.5 million). The change in other comprehensive income is the result of a reporting-date decrease in the fair value of the foreign currency derivatives recognised in equity. The equity ratio fell to 25.6% compared with 31 December 2015 (31 December 2015: 27.4%). At the end of the prior-year quarter, the equity ratio was 29.6%.

SEASONAL INCREASE IN FINANCIAL LIABILITIES BY EUR 14.3 MILLION

Compared with 31 December 2015, financial liabilities rose by EUR 14.3 million to EUR 282.3 million (31 December 2015: EUR 267.9 million). The increase is attributable to higher draw-downs of long-term bank lines of credit as a result of seasonal factors and to the increase in net working capital. Compared with the first quarter of 2015, the financial liabilities as at 31 March 2016 rose by EUR 16.8 million (31 March 2015: EUR 265.4 million).

Net debt as at 31 March 2016 was EUR 246.4 million and thus EUR 29.0 million higher than the 31 December 2015 figure of EUR 217.4 million. Compared with the first quarter of 2015, net debt rose by EUR 14.4 million (31 March 2015: EUR 232.0 million).

Selected Figures for Net Assets, Financial Position and Results of Operations

EUR million	31 March 2016	31 March 2015
Equity	203.4	237.4
Non-current liabilities	329.8	335.2
Current liabilities	261.0	229.0
Financial liabilities	282.3	265.4
Cash funds	35.9	33.4
Net debt	246.4	232.0
Total assets	794.2	801.6

FINANCIAL POSITION

Development of Key Cash Flows

EUR million	Q1 2016	Q1 2015
Operating cash flow	-20.0	-8.3
Change (in %)	> -100	29.2
Capital expenditure	-6.1	-7.6
Free cash flow	-25.3	-17.4
Change (in %)	-45.6	-1.8

INCREASE IN NET WORKING CAPITAL DEPRESSES CASH FLOW FROM OPERATIONS

In the first quarter of 2016, net cash used in operations at the TOM TAILOR GROUP amounted to EUR 20.0 million, up EUR 11.7 million from the previous year (2015: EUR 8.3 million). The drop in cash flow from operations as against the prior-year quarter was due in particular to the increase in net working capital.

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE DOWN EUR 1.5 MILLION

In the first quarter of 2016, capital expenditure totalled EUR 6.1 million, down EUR 1.5 million from the previous year (2015: EUR 7.6 million). This is largely due to the decrease in investments in new stores in the TOM TAILOR Retail and BONITA segments. Of the total capital expenditure, EUR 2.2 million was invested in the TOM TAILOR Retail segment (2015: EUR 3.7 million) and EUR 3.3 million in the TOM TAILOR Wholesale segment (2015: EUR 1.7 million). Capital expenditure in the TOM TAILOR Retail segment largely related to shop fittings and fixtures for new stores. Approximately EUR 1.9 million was spent on new selling spaces in the TOM TAILOR Wholesale segment. Another EUR 1.4 million mainly related to investments in showrooms and IT in the TOM TAILOR Wholesale segment. In the first quarter of 2016, BONITA invested a total of EUR 0.7 million in new BONITA stores (2015: EUR 2.2 million).

REPORT ON CHANGES IN EXPECTED DEVELOPMENTS

The TOM TAILOR GROUP confirms the full year guidance for 2016:

TOM TAILOR GROUP: Key Data for the Company Forecast for 2016

in EUR million	Actual 2015	Forecast Annual Report 2015	Forecast Interim Statement Q1 2016
Consolidated revenue	955.9	moderately above prior-year level	moderately above prior-year level
Recurring EBITDA	76.3	at prior-year level	at prior-year level
Operating cash flow	49.3	at prior-year level	at prior-year level
Capital expenditure	33.1	around 25	around 25
Free cash flow	13.1	positive	positive

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

Consolidated Income Statement from 1 January to 31 March 2016

in EUR thousand	Q1 2016	Q1 2015
Revenue	218,920	215,738
Other operating income	13,504	10,017
Cost of materials	-102,657	-96,475
Personnel expenses	-51,043	-50,036
Depreciation, amortisation and impairments	-12,242	-11,942
Other operating expenses	-72,413	-71,407
Profit from operating activities	-5,931	-4,105
Financial result	-3,292	-3,510
Result before income taxes	-9,223	-7,615
Income taxes	440	693
Net income for the period	-8,783	-6,922
thereof:		
Shareholders of TOM TAILOR Holding AG	-9,778	-7,813
Non-controlling interests	995	891
Earnings per share		
Basic earnings per share (EUR)	-0.38	-0.30
Diluted earnings per share (EUR)	-0.38	-0.30

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2015

in EUR thousand	31/03/2016	31/12/2015
Assets		
Non-current assets		
Intangible assets	310,297	312,187
Property, plant and equipment	148,138	152,328
Other assets	16,987	24,476
	475,422	488,991
Current assets		
Inventories	200,282	194,512
Trade receivables	52,873	49,204
Income tax receivables	2,132	2,632
Other assets	27,651	37,215
Cash and cash equivalents	35,872	50,525
	318,810	334,088
Total assets	794,232	823,079

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2015

in EUR thousand	31/03/2016	31/12/2015
Equity and liabilities		
Equity		
Subscribed capital	26,027	26,027
Capital reserves	283,689	283,473
Consolidated net accumulated losses	-108,729	-98,953
Accumulated other comprehensive income	-3,413	9,904
Attributable to shareholders of TOM TAILOR Holding AG	197,574	220,451
Non-controlling interests	5,827	5,029
	203,401	225,480
Non-current provisions and liabilities		
Provisions for pensions	1,064	1,064
Other provisions	10,190	10,073
Deferred tax liabilities	76,015	82,854
Non-current financial liabilities	240,235	222,682
Other non-current liabilities	2,278	1,941
	329,782	318,614
Current provisions and liabilities		
Other provisions	30,182	30,994
Income tax payables	8,018	8,959
Current financial liabilities	42,027	45,235
Trade payables	157,669	168,755
Other current liabilities	23,153	25,042
	261,049	278,985
Total equity and liabilities	794,232	823,079

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows from 1 January to 31 March 2016

in EUR thousand	Q1 2016	Q1 2015
Net income for the period	- 8,783	- 6,922
Depreciation, amortisation and impairment losses	12,242	11,942
Income taxes	- 440	- 693
Interest income/expense	3,292	3,510
Change in non-current provisions	139	3
Change in current provisions	- 812	- 2,678
Proceeds from disposal of intangible assets and items of property, plant and equipment	- 374	35
Change in inventories	- 5,770	1,488
Change in receivables and other assets	- 3,202	- 11,392
Change in liabilities	- 15,326	- 3,635
Income taxes paid/refunded	- 991	- 577
Other non-cash changes	25	631
Cash generated from operations	- 20,000	- 8,288
Interest paid	- 3,260	- 1,704
Interest received	34	9
Net cash provided by operating activities	- 23,226	- 9,983
Payments to acquire intangible assets and items of property, plant and equipment	- 6,071	- 7,588
Proceeds from disposal of intangible assets and items of property, plant and equipment	3,988	190
Investments in financial assets	0	0
Proceeds from disposal of financial assets	0	0
Net cash used in investing activities	- 2,083	- 7,398
Dividend payment to non-controlling interest shareholders	0	- 4,036
Proceeds from financial liabilities	14,948	30,365
Repayments of financial liabilities	- 4,257	- 12,823
Net cash provided by/used in financing activities	10,691	13,506
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents	- 35	388
Net change in cash and cash equivalents	- 14,653	- 3,487
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period	50,525	36,933
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period	35,872	33,446
Composition of cash and cash equivalents		
Cash funds	35,872	33,446

FINANCIAL CALENDAR

Financial Calendar

Date	Current Events
24 May 2016	Annual General Meeting, Hamburg/Germany
11 August 2016	Half-yearly financial report
10 November 2016	Interim statement as at 30 September 2016

PUBLICATION DETAILS

Published by

TOM TAILOR Holding AG
Garstedter Weg 14
22453 Hamburg, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)40 589 56 0
Fax: +49 (0)40 589 56 398
info@tom-tailor.com
www.tom-tailor-group.com

Investor Relations & Corporate Communications

Felix Zander
Head of Investor Relations & Corporate Communications
Phone: +49 (0)40 589 56 449
Fax: +49 (0)40 589 56 199
felix.zander@tom-tailor.com

Erika Kirsten
Manager Corporate Communications
Phone: +49 (0)40 589 56 420
Fax: +49 (0)40 589 56 199
erika.kirsten@tom-tailor.com

Concept, Editing, Design & Production

CAT Consultants, Hamburg
www.cat-consultants.com

Photography

The rights to the campaign photos are held by Tom Tailor GmbH.




TOM TAILOR
EST. 1962

TOM TAILOR *Denim*

TOM TAILOR
CONTEMPORARY

BONITA